NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION

Notice: (24 -)

Heliophysics Advisory Committee; Space Weather Council; Meeting.

AGENCY: National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

ACTION: Notice of meeting.

SUMMARY: In accordance with the Federal Advisory Committee Act, Public Law 92–463, as amended, the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) announces a meeting of the Space Weather Council (SWC). The SWC is a subcommittee of the Heliophysics Advisory Committee, which functions in an advisory capacity to the Director, Heliophysics Division, in the NASA Science Mission Directorate. The meeting will be held for the purpose of soliciting, from the science community and other persons, scientific and technical information relevant to program planning.

DATE: Thursday, August 8, 2024, and Friday, August 9, 2024, 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time.

ADDRESS: Meeting will be in person and virtual. See dial-in information below under SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Mrs. Karshelia Kinard, Science Mission Directorate, NASA Headquarters, Washington, DC 20546, (202) 358-2355 or karshelia.kinard@nasa.gov.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:

The agenda for the meeting includes the following topics:

• Discussion of SWC future advisory topics and activities such as

- o Coordination of Space Weather Council with other Space Weather Groups
- o Domestic and International collaboration in the NASA Space Weather Program
- o Impact of revisions of space weather scales on NASA science and missions

Jamie Krauk

Advisory Committee Management Officer

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Office of International and Interagency Relations

- Ms. Diane Rausch
- Ms. M. Joseph

Science Mission Directorate

- Dr. K. Korreck
- Mr. J. Favors
- Ms. K. Kinard